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Charles M. Arlinghaus
Commissioner

113 Catherine A Keane

Deputy Commissioner

Sheri L. Rockburn

Assistant Commissioner

February 21, 2024

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

Attached for your information is a report containing a list of vendors agencies have
contracted with for the quarter ending December 31, 2023.

Pursuant to the approval of MOP 150 in June 2018, this report is based on the threshold
of a $10,000 limit for personal service contracts in addition to all other service contracts. The
Department of Administrative Services will report on those contracts entered into by agencies
that are under this revised limit on a quarterly basis.

There are two reports. One which is sorted by state agency and then by vendor to enable
the reader to identify which agency has contracted with individual vendors, and the second
report, with the same detail, sorted alphabetically by vendor name.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles M. Arlinghaus
Commissioner



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE - DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - BUREAU OF ACCOUNTING
PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACTS UNDER $ AND OTHER SERVICE COiNTRACI'S

UNDER SIOK WITHOUT C&C APPROVAL FROM 10/01/2023 TO 12/31/2023
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TOTAL

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPT 1095657 392691 Bbke Thermal Sales & Service 4 New Park Rd E Windsor ' CT Install ritaster controller 232.50 1.558.00 1.558.00

AGRICULT. MARKETS & FOOD DEPT 1095918. 472691 Jerome's Party Plus 253 Union St WestfKid MA 4x4' 16' high 20x20 tent frariK 0.00 1,780.00 1.780.00

AGRICULT. MARKETS & FOOD DEPT 1095920 473295 Candlewood Suites 572 Rivctdalc St W Springfield MA Big E Accomrrtodations o.bo U80.85 . IJ80.85

AGRICULT. MARKETS & FOOD DEPT 1096891 154378 Lincoln-Woodstock Coop School 72 Linwood Dr UrKoln NH Local Food for School Grant, 1.192.86 1.192.86 1.192.86

CORRECTIONS DEPT 1095927 269092 Tarbeny Company LLC 2760 Main St N Conway NH 24 Reporter Court 1st F1 Lease 2.183.25 3.056.55 5.239.80

EDUCATION DEPT 1095387 397799 Jennifer Siegfried 74 Mohawk LatK Brcntwwod NH Rev charter, fed sub-giant app 2.300.00 3.000.00 3.000.00

EDUCATION DEPT 1095942 262118 Doubletree Manchester 700 ELM ST MANCHESTER NH Teacher of the Year Banquet 1.043.40 7.020.00 7.020.00

EDUCATION DEPT 1096354 . 152329 Law OffOf Dennis Hogan PLLC 491 Amhetst St Ste 22A Nashua NH Legal consult for charter schi 9.000.00 9.000,00 9.000.00

EDUCATION DEPT 1096693 474506 The Academy in Maitayunk 1200 River Rd Cortshohocken PA onltiK tmg for ELL Teachers 8.000.00 8.000.00 8.000.00

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPT 1096144. 223844 DAVID HICKS 120 MAIN STREET COLEBROOK NH NHES Colritrook Lease FY24 2.550.00 5.100.00 8.340.00

ENERGY 1096850 473397 Kathryn L Mullhobnd JDGagnonllill Rd Rollinsford NH Invest. 603.Telccotnm Numbers ■ 8.000.00 8.000.00 8.000.00

ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095463 177226 Town Of Greenfield 7 Sawmill Rd Greenfield NH USED OILCOLLECTION GRANT 1.595.00 .595.00 1.595.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPT 1095514 288294 TRIDEC TECHNOLOGIES LLC 6l92TaybrsvilleRd HUBER HEIGHTS OH COASTAL MGT FELLOW 0.00 7.500.00 7.500.00

ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095987 360312 Wendy Waskin 2458 N. Bogus Basin Road Boise ID NONPOINT SOURCE MANAGEMENT PRC 4.755.00 9.980.00 9.980.00

ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095988 177677 LAMPREY HEALTH CARE 128 State Rte27 Raymortd NH COASTALTECH ASSISTANCE PRGRM ' 2.500.00 2.500.00 2.500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPT 1095998 203553 Tcrrecon Cortsultsnls inc 77 Sundbl Ave Suite 401W MaiKhestcr NH PROFESSIONAL WELL DRILLING SVC 444.00 8.425.00 8.425.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPT 1096265 159852 Town Of Danbury 23 High St Danbuiy NH USED OILCOLLECTION GRANT 2.500.00 2.500.00 2.500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPT 1096797 155114 Beep Solid Waste District PO Box 426 Pittsfield NH USED OIL COLLECTION 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00

ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1096798 177522 Town Of Chester 84 Chester St Chester NH USED OILCOLLECTION GRANT 2.500.00 2.500.00 2.500.00

nSH AND GAME DEPT 6003665 154714 Ray's Electric & General Contr 33 Jericho Rd Berlin NH bbor & ntatcrials for electric work 6 J 10.00 6.310.00 6.310.00

nSH AND GAME DEPT 6003670 306455 BR Davis Land Sciviccs 11 Cogswell Hill Rd Canterbury NH Mubh'Mowing Services Farrar M 6.200.00 8.500.00 8.500.00

FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003672 307531 Ethan Nedeau 206 Pratt Comer Rd. Lc%-erctt MA Conduct mussel surveys 8.000.00 8.000.00 8.000.00'
FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003685 315187 UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF NH 5Chenell DrSie 301 CotKord NH Snow Removal contract 4.000.00 4.000.00 4.000.00

FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003686 471529 KimbcHy Snyder 180 Main St Unit 1107 Bridgewater MA Database consulting 3.036.00 3.400.00 3.400.00

FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003693 420599 NE Right of Way Vegetation Mgm 256 Clough Sanbom Hill Rd Webster NH Mowing & Mulching services 5.550.00 5.550.00 5.550.00

nSH AND GAME DEPT 6003694 252105 University of Pettnsylvanb New Bolton Center Kermett Square PA Chronic Wasting Disease Testing 4.995.00 4.995.00 4.995.00

FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003700 170968 Kg Blood & Sons LLC 248 Portsmouth Ave Stiatham NH snow plowing 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00

HHSrGLENCUFFHOME . 1095880 324800 United Ag& Turf NE LLC 2924 Dartmouth College Hwy No Haverhill NH proprietary tractor repair 0.00 2.085.84 2.085.84

HHS: GLENCUFF HOME 1096398 309698 Erik White LLC 82 Business Park Drive North Haverhill NH P67 RUST REPAIR 0.00 1.620.00 1.620.00

HHS:GLENCUFF HOME 1096893 392893 Hobart Service PO Box 2517 Carol Stream IL oven repair UII.97 1.311.97 UII.97

HHS: GLENCUFF HOME 1096944 282682 S&C Satellite Entcruinmeni 267 Whitten Road llallowell ME SATELUTETV UPGRADE CONTINGENC " 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00

HHS: NH HOSPITAL 1096406 478085 Stored Fuel Services Inc 401 ELasObsBK-d Fort Lauderdale FL servicing tanks at APS 0.00 1.070.00 2.290.00

INFORMATION TECHNOI-OGY DEPT •  1095958 174008 Oak Point Assoc 231 Main St Biddcford ME ARPA FUNDED DATA CENTER UPGRAD 0.00 4,085.00 4.085.00

JUSTICE DEPT 1095615 393422 Irini Scordi-Bcllo 212 Green Street Northborough MA - MEDICAL EXAMINER COVERAGE 0.00 6,000.00 6.000.00

JUSTICE DEPT 1096892 387127 Ten* Ccdcnoth 603 Wilbw Ave Unit 4 Hoboken NJ MEDICAL EXAMINER COVERAGE DEC 6.000.00 6,000.00 6.000.00

MIUTARY AFFRS & VET SVCS DEPT 1096390 174203 Sntith Pump Co ItK PO Box.16358 Hooksett' NH CENTER STRAFFORD WELL WATER 2.520.00 2.520.00 2,520.00

NATURAL CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1095409 300820 Field Works of New Hampshire PO Box 392 Bradford NH GRADING OLD RT77 0.00 2,240.00 6.160.00

NATURAL '&• CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1095886 384426 BFL SPUCING LLC 10108 Kings Rd Site 756 Myrtle Beach SC VISUAL WIRE ROPE INSPECTION 0.00 2,600.00 2.600.00

NATURAL "&■ CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1095913 - 159965 Town Of Tamwonh 84 Main St Tamwonh ' NH TOWN HALL HISTORIC WINDOWS 3.600.00. 7^00.00 7.200.00
NATURAL "A" CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 7003619 266408 Premier Fence LLC 1010 Turnpike St Canton MA GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT 853.90 9J75.00 9.375.00
NATURAL "&■ CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1096349 159833 Town Of Boscawen 116 N Main St Boscawen NH MOOSE PLATE GRNT REHAB WINDOWS 3.537.50 7.075.00 7.075.00
NATURAL CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1096839 177468 County of Rockingham ATTN: Rockin^tam Cnty FinaiKe Brcntwood NH MICROFILM & digitally SCAN DOC 9.697.00. 9.697.00 9.697,00
NATURAL CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1096864 177234 Town Of Barrington 333CalefHwy Barrington NH _ PRESERVE TOWN REAL ESTATE LEDG 933.00 9J30.00 9.330.00

POLICE STDS & TRAINING COUNCIL 1095573 318301 Action Target Inc 3411 S Mountam Vista Pkwy Provo UT PST Range Service 4J00.00 4J00.00 4.300.00

SAFETY DEPT 1095649 156710 Nobis Engineering Inc l8ChenellDr CoiKord NH Investigate &rcnKdbtbn water 9.097.00 9.097.00 9.097.00
SAFETY DEPT 1095916 177347 Town Of Allenstown 16 School St Alleitstown NH LOCAL EMCGY OP PLAN 4.000.00 4,000.00 4.000.00

SAFETY DEPT 1096069 159848 TOWN OF CORNISH 488 Town House Rd Cornish NH PRCH EOC COMPUTER 1.100.00 1.100.00 1.100.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096070 177387 Town Of Farmington 160 Main St Farmington NH TRAFFiaCROWD CONTROL EQUIP PU 6.925.00 6.925.00 6.925.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096108 159834 Town Of Bradford PO BOX 436 Bradford NH Local Emgcy Op Pbn 4.000.00 4.000.00 4.000.00

SAFETY DEPT 1096109 159896 Town of Lyitdeborough P0D0X6 Lyndeborough NH LOCAL EMGCY OP PLAN 4.000.00 4.000.00 4.000.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096383 177168 St Anselm College BusiiKSS Office MaiKhester NH LEOP UPDATE 6.000.00 6.000.00 6.000.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096575 177186 TowhOfWilmot PO Box 72 Wilirtot NH HazMii Pbn Update 7.500.00 7.500.00 7.500.00
SAFETY. DEPT 1096667 177391 Town ofErrol POBOX 100 Erro! NH LEOP UPDATE 3.500.00 3.500.00 3.500.00
VETERANS HOME 1095650 155259 Giguere Electric Iik 136 Frank Bean Rd Laconb NH Electrical work 9.900.00 9.900.00 9.900.00
VETERANS HOME 1095659 174243 NORTHEAST DOOR CORP PO Box 2366 Cortcord NH Repairs to Doors 9.900.00 9.900.00 9.900.00
VETERANS HOME 1096585 162213 Canfield Systems Iik PO Box 898 Scarborough ME WORK ON COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 0.00 i.332.50 1.332.50
VETERANS HOME I0%966 409655 Merative US LP 100 Phoenix Drive Ann Arbor Ml MICROMEDEX DRUGDEX PROGRAM 1.153.5! 1.153.5! 1.153.51
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TOTAL

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPT 1095657 392691 Blake Thermal Sales A Service 4 New Park Rd E Windsor CT Install master controller 232.50 1.558.00 1,558.00
AGRICULT. MARKETS & FOOD DEPT 1095918 472691 Jerome's Party Plus 253 Unkm St Westfield MA 4*4' 16" hi^ 20x20 tent frame 0.00 1,780.00 1,780.00
AGRICULT. MARKETS & FOOD DEPT 1095920 473295 Candlewood Suites 572 Riverdale Si W Springfield MA Big E Accommodations 0.00 1.380.85 1.380.85
AGRICULT. MARKETS A FOOD DEPT 1096891 154378 Uncolit'Woodstock Coop School 72 Lin wood Dr Uncoln NH Local Food for School Grant 1,192.86 1.192.86 1,192.86
CORRECTIONS DEPT 1095927 .  269092 Tarberry Company LLC 2760 Main Si N Conuay NH 24 Reporter Court 1st R Lease 2,183.25 3.056.55 5.239.80
EDUCATION DEPT 1095387 397799 Jennifer Siegfried 74 Mohawk Lane Brentwwod NH Rev charter, fed sulvgrant app 2,300.00 3.000.00 3,000.00
EDUCATION DEPT 1095942 262!18 Doubletree Manchester 700 ELM ST MANCHESTER NH Teacher of the Year Banquet 1,043.40 7.020.00 7,020.00
EDUCATION DEPT 1096354 152329 Law OffOf Dennis Hogan PLLC 491 Amhetsi St Sie 22A Nashua NH Legal consult for charter schJ 9,000.00 9.000.00 9.000.00
EDUCATION DEPT 1096693 474506 The Academy in Manayunk 1200 River Rd Conshohockcn PA onlirK tmg for ELL Teachers 8.000.00 8.000.00 8,000.00
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPT 1096144 ' 223844 DAVID HICKS 120 MAIN STREET COLEBROOK NH NHES Colebrook Le^ FV24 2,550.00 5.100.00 8,340.00
ENERGY 1096850 473397 Kathryn L Mullholand 3D Gagnon Hill Rd Rollinsford NH Invest 603 Telecofttm Numbers 8,000'.00 8.000.00 8,000.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095463 177226 Town Of Greenfield 7 Sawmill Rd Greenneld NH USED OIL COLLECTION GRANT 1,595.00 1.595.00 1,595.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095514 288294 TRIDEC TECHNOLOGIES LLC 6192 Taylorsville Rd HUBER HEIGHTS OH COASTAL MGT FELLOW 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095987 360312 Wendy Waskin 2458 N. Bogus Basin Road Boise ID NONPOINT SOURCE MANAGEMENT PRO 4,755.00 9,980.00 9.980.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095988 i  177677 LAMPREY HEALTH CARE 128 State Rtc 27 Raynxtnd NH COASTAL TECH ASSISTANCE PRGRM 2.500.00 2.500.00 2,500.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1095998. 203553 Tcmcon Consultants Inc 77 SundialAve Suite 40! W Manchester NH PROFESSIONAL WELL DRILLING SVC 444.00 8,425.00 8,425.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1096265" 159852 Town 0f Danbuiy 23 High St Danbury NH USED OILCOLLECTION GRANT 2,500.00 2.500.00 2,500.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 10%797 155114 Beep Solid Waste District PO Bo* 426 Pittsfield NH USEDOILCOLLECTION 5.000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
ENVIRONMENTALSERVICES DEPT 1096798 177522 Town Of Chester 84 Chester St Chester NH USED OIL COLLECTION GRANT 2.500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003665 154714 Ray's Electric A General Contr 33 Jericho Rd Berlin NH labor A materials for electric work 6.310.00 6.310.00 6,310.00
FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003670 306455 BR Davis LaM Services II Cogswell HilIRd Canterbury NH Mulch^owing Services Faw M 6.200.00 8JOO.OO 8.500.00
nSH AND GAME DEPT 6003672 30753! Ethan Nedcau 206 Plan Corner Rd. Levereit MA Corrducl mussel surveys 8,000.00 8.000.00 8.000.00
nSH AND GAME DEPT 6003685 315187 UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF NH 5ChenellDrSie30l Concord NH Sitow Removal contract 4.000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003686 471529 Kimberly Snydcr 180 Main Si Unit 1107 Bridgcwater MA Database consulting 3.036.00 3.400.00 3.400.00
FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003693 420599 NE Right of Way Vegetation Mgm 256 Clough Sanbom Hill Rd Webster NH Mowing A Mulching services 5.550.00 5.550.00 5,550.00
FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003694 252105 University of Pennsylvania New Bolton Center Kctmett Square PA Chronic Wasting Disease Testing 4.995.00 4,995.00 4,995.00
FISH AND GAME DEPT 6003700 ■  170968 Kg Blood A Sons LLC 248 Portsmouth Ave Stiatham NH siww plowing 5,000.00 5.000.00 5,000.00
HHS; GLENCUFF HOME 1095880 324800 United AgATurfNELLC 2924 Dartmouth College Hwy No Havcrhill NH proprietary tractor repair O.OO 2,085.84 2,085.84
HHS; GLENCUFF HOME 1096398 309698 Erik White LLC 82 Business Park Drive North Haverhill NH P67 RUST REPAIR 0.00 1,620.00 1,620.00
HHS; GLENCUFF HOME 1096893 392893 Hoban Service POBo* 2517 Carol Stream IL oven repair I.3II.97 I.3I1.97 1,311.97
HHS: GLENCUFF HOME 1096944 282682 SAC Satellite Emcrtainmcni 267 Whittcn Road Hallo»-cll ME SATELUTETV UPGRADE C0NT1NGENC 5,000.00 5.000.00 5,000.00
HHS: NH HOSPITAL 1096406 478085 Stored Fuel Services lite 40! ELasOlas Blvd Fort Laudenlale FL servicing tanks at APS 0.00 1.070.00 2,290.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPT 1095958 174008 Oak Point Assoc 231 Main St Biddcford ME ARPA FUNDED DATA CENTER UPGRAD 0.00 4.085.00 4.085.00
JUSTICE DEPT 1095615 393422 Irini Scordi-Bcllo 212 Green Street Northborough MA MEDICAL EXAMINER COVERAGE 0.00 6,000.00 6.000,00
JUSTICE DEPT 1096892 387127 Terra Cederroth 603 Willow Ave Unit 4 Hobokcn NJ MEDICAL EXAMINER COVERAGE DEC 6,000.00 6.000.00 ~6.D00.00
MIUTARY AFFRS & VET SVCS DEPT 1096390 174203 Smith Pump Co Inc PO Bo* I63S8 Hookseti NH CENTER STRAFFORD WELL WATER 2,520.00 2.520.00 2,520.00
NATURAL CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT J09S409 300820 Field Works of New Hampshire PO Bo* 392 Bradford NH GRADING OLD RT 77 0.00 2,240.00 6.160.00
NATURAL CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1095886 384426 BFLSPUC1NGLLC lOIOS Kings Rd Site 756 Myrtle Beach SC VISUAL WIRE ROPE INSPECTION 0.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
NATURAL "ft" CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1095913 159965 . TownOfTamworth 84 Main St Tamworth NH TOWN HALL HISTORIC WINDOWS 3.600.00 7JOO.OO 7^00.00
NATURAL "A" CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 7003619 266408 Premier Fence LLC lOIOTurnpike St Canton MA GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT 853.90 9J75.00 9J75.00
NATURAL "A" CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1096349 •  159833 Town Of Boscawen 116 N Main St Boscavb'en NH MOOSE PLATE GRNT REHAB WINDOWS 3.537.50 7,075.00 7,075.00
NATURAL"A"CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1096839 177468 County of Rockingham ATTN:.Rockingham Cnty Finance Brentwood NH MICROFILM A DIGITALLY SCAN DOC 9.697.00 9,697.00 9,697.00
NATURAL -A" CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT 1096864 177234 Town Of Barringion 333"CalefHwy Bariington NH PRESERVE TOWN REAL ESTATE LEDG 933.00 9,330.00 9330.00
POUCE STDS A TRAINING COUNCIL 1095573 318301 Action Target Inc 341! S Mountain Vista Pkwy Provo UT PST Range Service 4.300.00 4,300.00 4.300.00
SAFETY DEPT 1095649 156710 Nobis Engineering Inc iSChenctlDr Concord NH Investigate Arcmediation water 9.097.00 9,097.00 9,097.00
SAFETY DEPT 1095916 177347 Town or Allcnsiown 16 School St Allensiown NH LOCAL EMCGY OP PLAN 4,000.00 4,000.00 4.000.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096069 159848 TOWN OF CORNISH 488 Town House Rd Cornish NH PRCH EOC COMPUTER J.100.00 1.100.00 1,100.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096070 177387 Town Of Farmington 160 Main St Farmington NH TRAFFIOCROWD CONTROL EQUIP PU 6,925.00 6.925.00 6,925.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096108 159834 Town Of Bradford PO BOX 436 Bradford NH Local Emgcy Op Plan 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096109 159896 Town of Lyndeborou^ POBOX6 Lyndeborough NH LOCAL EMGCY OP PLAN 4,000.00 4.000.00 4,000.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096383 177168 St Ansclm College Business Oflice Manchester NH LEOP UPDATE 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096575 177186 Town Of Wilmot POBo* 72 Wilmot NH HazMIt Pbn Update 7,500.00 7.500.00 7,500.00
SAFETY DEPT 1096667 17739! Town of Errol POBOX 100 Errol NH LEOP UPDATE 3,500.00 3,500.00 3.500.00
VETERANS HOME 1095650 155259 Giguere Electric Inc 136 Frank Bean Rd .  Laconia NH Electrical work 9,900.00 9,900.00 9.900.00
VETERANS HOME 1095659 174243 NORTHEAST DOOR CORP PO Bo* 2366 Concord NH Repairs to Doors 9,900.00 9.900.00 9,900.00
VETERANS ilOME 1096585 162213 Canficid Systems Inc PO Bo* 898 Scarborough ME WORK ON COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 0.00 1.332.50 1.332.50. J
VETERANS HOME 1096966 409655 Mcralivc US LP 100 Phoenix Drive Ann Arbor Ml MICROMEDEX DRUGDEX PROGRAM 1,153.51 1.153.51 !.153.51


